Full-time employees appointed to permanent positions in classes who are not 
entitled to payment or equivalent compensatory time off for overtime work (as 
described in Section 4 above), shall be granted Management Leave as provided 
in this subsection 1.  One hundred eight (108) hours shall be credited to employees 
in the E1-E5 Executive Pay Range on the first day in July of each fiscal year. Ninety 
(90) hours shall be credited to employees in the E6 & E7 Executive Pay Range on 
the first day in July of each fiscal year.

[...]

in the fiscal year, including full-time employees in limited or provisional 
appointments.   

2. Unused Management Leave will not be carried over to the next fiscal year. 
Employees in E1-E5 Executive Pay Ranges may request payment and be 

compensated for up to one hundred and eight (108) hours of Management Leave 
during the fiscal year in which it is credited.  Employees in E6 & E7 Executive Pay 
Ranges may request payment and be compensated for up to ninety (90) hours of 
Management Leave during the fiscal year in which it is credited.

[...]

Employees in the Cadet Series shall be eligible for the Bilingual Certification 
Program as provided in Section 15. 

8. Uniform Pay 

New employees in Cadet classification who are required to purchase, maintain, 
and/or wear a uniform shall receive three hundred ninety-six dollars ($396) in their 
first paycheck for the purpose of assisting in the purchase and maintenance of 
uniforms. Upon completion of the initial six (6) months of employment, employees 
in Cadet I and Cadet II classes shall receive sixty-six dollars ($66) per month for

[...]

uniform maintenance and replacement to be prorated on a pay-period-by pay 
period basis. In the event the new employee voluntarily leaves the position within 
the first six (6) months, the employee shall reimburse the City for one-sixth (1/6) of 
the three hundred ninety-six dollars ($396) for each full calendar month to be 
prorated on a pay-period-by-pay-period basis. 

B. Benefits for Permanent Part-Time (hereafter “PPT”) employees shall be as follows: 

1. Health and Welfare benefits shall be provided as outlined in Section 16A.